In response to written test held on 18-08-2013 for the post of Assistant Professor and
Assistant Director on Direct recruitment basis, the following candidates have been
shortlisted for Presentation followed by interview schedule for 30" August 2013 at 2.30 p.m
at CBSE, Shiksha Sadan, 17, Rouse Avenue, New Delhi. (Near Bal Bhawan)

SI. No. Roll NO.

AP & AD 00570
AP & AD 00638
AP & AD 00043
AP & AD 01085
AP & AD 00978
AP & AD 00808
AP & AD 00774
AP & AD 01047
AP & AD 00862
AP & AD 00541
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Regd. No.

13010163
13021886
13013638
13012959
13026443
13025295
13024732
13015279
13025872
13003422

Name of the Candidates.

DIVYA CHAUHAN

BRIJESH KUMAR SHUKLA
RICHA SINGH

DHEERAJ KUMAR PANDEY
BANDANA MISHRA
SHIVANAND PANDEY
PAWAN SHARMA
GAURANG TIWARI

GEETA

DIVYA RATHORE

Candidates are requested to make it convenient to appear before the Selection Committee on the
date, time and venue mentioned above alongwith self attested copies of the certificates/marksheets
of educational qualifications, experience, etc. and the original of the same . The candidate in Govt.

employment must bring the N.O.C from their employer.

Joint Secretary (A &L)

For any queries please mail to do.rc.cbse.hg@gmail.com



In response to written test held on 18-08-2013 for the post of Assistant Professor and
Assistant Director on Direct recruitment basis, the following candidates have been
shortlisted for Presentation followed by interview schedule for 30™ August 2013 at 12.30
p.m at CBSE, Shiksha Sadan, 17, Rouse Avenue, New Delhi.(Near Bal Bhawan)

SI. No. Roll NO.

AP & AD 00752
AP & AD 00372
AP & AD 00838
AP & AD 00287
AP & AD 00270
AP & AD 00253
AP & AD 00807
AP & AD 00795
AP & AD 00836
AP & AD 00371
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Regd. No.

13022806
13022458
13025771
13019373
13010320
13003227
13025291
13025019
13025767
13021862

Name of the Candidates.

NIKHIL MISRA

MANISHA

NEETU SINGH
ANURADHA BOSE

KIRAN

HITENDRA KUMAR VIRANI
MAYANK CHANDRA
SHIVANI NAGRATH
POONAM AGGARWAL
GAURAV KUMAR

Candidates are requested to make it convenient to appear before the Selection Committee on the
date, time and venue mentioned above alongwith self attested copies of the certificates/marksheets
of educational qualifications, experience, etc. and the original of the same . The candidate in Govt.
employment must bring the N.O.C from their employer.

Joint Secretary (A &L)

For any queries please mail to do.rc.cbse.hg@gmail.com



In response to written test held on 18-08-2013 for the post of Assistant Professor and
Assistant Director on Direct recruitment basis, the following candidates have been
shortlisted for Presentation followed by interview schedule for 30" August 2013 at 9.30 a.m
at CBSE, Shiksha Sadan, 17, Rouse Avenue, New Delhi. (Near Bal Bhawan)

Roll NO.

AP & AD 01081
AP & AD 01005
AP & AD 00989
AP & AD 01051
AP & AD 00094
AP & AD 00599
AP & AD 00133
AP & AD 00445
AP & AD 00722
AP & AD 00167
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Regd. No.

13026166
13026507
13026468
13018813
13003170
13016490
13007812
13004134
13019414
13011360

Name of the Candidates.
SHUBHRA SRIVASTAVA
MADHUR BHATIA
SHALINI GUPTA
SUHASINI BAJPAI
GAURAV KUMAR
ANIL RANA
PANKAJ SHARMA
SANDHYA
CHARU SAINI
ASHUTOSH TIWARI

Candidates are requested to make it convenient to appear before the Selection Committee on the
date, time and venue mentioned above alongwith self attested copies of the certificates/marksheets
of educational qualifications, experience, etc. and the original of the same . The candidate in Govt.
employment must bring the N.O.C from their employer.

Joint Secretary (A &L)

For any queries please mail to do.rc.cbhse.hg@gmail.com



